# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sanitary For All Ltd.		03/10/2008	CORPORATION: ONTARIO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SFA Saniflo, Inc.	
Street Address:	P. O. Box 6628	
City:	Edison	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08837	
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION: NEW YORK	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2827009	SANIFLO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (716)856-0432

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716-843-3945

Email: djoyce@jaeckle.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel P. Joyce

Address Line 1: 12 Fountain Plaza

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-2292

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76425877 SANIFLO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel P. Joyce
Signature:	/daniel p. joyce/
Date:	03/28/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003748 FRAME: 0290

900102791

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assgmnt#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003748 FRAME: 0291

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

For one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Sanitary For All Ltd., a Canadian corporation, (hereinafter "Assignor"), 2-558 Massey Road, Guelph, Ontario Canada N1K 1B4 confirms that it has sold, transferred and assigned, and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer and assign to SFA Saniflo, Inc., a New York corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), PO Box 6628, Edison NJ 08837, the entire right, title and interest including the goodwill and all common law rights in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,827,009 for SANIFLO.

Assignor covenants that it has the full right and power to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and shall not hereafter execute any document in conflict with this assignment. Assignor further covenants that it will at any time and at the request of Assignee execute such documents and take such other action that in the opinion of Assignee may be desirable or necessary to secure to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all rights conveyed and intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

Signed this <sup>4O</sup> day of March, 2008.

Sanitary for All, Ltd.

By: Bertrand Bouchard

Title: President

## Declaration outside of the United States:

RECORDED: 03/28/2008

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in <u>Fares</u>, France on March (place)

Bertrand Bouchard,

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003748 FRAME: 0292